

PTSA: Parent-Teacher-Student-Association

Parents, teachers, and students who coordinate programs and activities to enrich Ponderosa Elementary School. No volunteering required. Become a member by clicking the link below. Questions: Ponderosaptsa18@gmail.com

<u>PTSA Funded Programs</u>: Walk-A-Thon, Teacher Grants, Book Creator, Recess Equipment, 4th Grade Rockets, 4th & 5th Grade Musical, Book Fair Events, 5th Grade Celebration, and More.

PTSA Events:

<u>September:</u>	•Sept. 18th: General PTSA Meeting (All Welcome):
	-1pm, Ponderosa Art Room, (across from the school office)
	•Sept. 20th: Altitude: (4-8pm)
October:	•Oct. 18th: Craft & Gather Bite Night
	•Oct. 6th: Walk-A-Thon (1pm-2:30pm)
	•Oct. 27th: Trunk or Treat: (5:30pm-7pm)
November:	•Book Fair, Yearbook Cover Contest
December:	•General PTSA Meeting (All Welcome)
<u>January:</u>	•No Fuss Fundraiser
<u>February:</u>	•STEAM Fair/ Family Game Night
March:	•Book Fair, General PTSA Meeting (All Welcome)
<u>May:</u>	Teacher Appreciation Week
June:	•Book & Ponderosa Spirit Wear Drive, Field Day, 5th Grade Celebration,
	Yearbook Distribution, General PTSA Meeting (All Welcome)

Parent's PTSA Check List for the 2023-2024 School Year

Register as a volunteer on CV website: <u>https://cvsdvolunteers.hrmplus.net/Home.aspx</u> (valid: 2 years, required for school parties, PTSA events, etc.)

Bookmark PTSA website: <u>https://ponderosaptsa.memberplanet.com</u>

Follow us on Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/groups/ponderosaptsa</u>

Join the PTSA Board: (Dates for PTSA Meetings Above)

Become involved with planning & budgeting & support. **Fred Meyer Rewards Fundraising:** Coming Soon!

BECOME A PTSA MEMBER TO SUPPORT OR MISSION: https://www.memberplanet.com/packetview/ponderosaptsa/membership